


January 7, 2013

Ameren Transmission Company of lllinois
12-0598
Petition for a Certificate of Public Convenience :
and Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of
the Winois Public Utilities Act, and an Order
pursuant to Section 8-503 of the Public Utilities :
Act, to Construct, Operate and Maintain a New :
High Voltage Electric Service Line and Related :
Facilities in the Counties of Adams, Brown,
Cass, Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles,
Edgar, Fuiton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan,
Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott
and Shelby, lllinois.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges that any response to Ameren
Transmission Company of lllinois’ ("ATX!") January 7, 2013 “Motion for Leave to File Amended
Landowner List and for Order Directing the Clerk to Issue Notice to Certain Affected Landowners”
must be received by 5:00 PM January 9, 2013. Any replies thereto must be received by 12:00 PM
January 10, 2013.

Notice is also given that the Administrative Law Judges have granted the following petitions
to intervene:

1% Petition to Intervene of Leon Corzine (filed December 28, 2012);
First Amended Petition to Intervene of Adams County Property Owners and Tenant
Farmers (filed December 28, 2012);
3) Timberview Community (filed December 31, 2012);
4) Janet Roney (filed December 31, 2012); and
5) Munjed Al-Bakri (filed December 31, 2012).

Notice is further given that the status hearing in the above entitled matter to be held at the

offices of the Commission, Springfield, lllinois, Leland Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, on
January 17, 2013, at the hour of 10:30 A.M, will take place as previously scheduled.
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Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judges that a list of all affected landowners is
available electronically on the Commission’s e-Docket system under Docket No. 12-0598. The
web address for the e-Docket system is: http://www.icc.illinois.gov/e-docket. Those unable to
access the list of affected landowners electronically may request that the Commission's Chief Clerk

mail a hardcopy to them by calling 217-782-7434. Be advised that the list of affected landowners
contains over 4,600 entries.

Sincerely,

Z/f/éz Qa é Cf{ :”(‘j-’:{;‘é:. A d:"
Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:Ikb

Administrative Law Judges Albers & Yoder

cc: Polic
Mr. Kennedy
Mr. Brightwell
Mr. Rismilier
Mr. Zurasgki
Mr. Rearden



service List 12-0598
Plus Landowners from Appendix A

Edward C. Fizhenry, Matthew R. Tomc,
Eric Dearmont & Erika Dominick

Ameren Services Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 *

mailto;efitzhenry@armeren.com

mailto.mtomc@ameren.com

mailto:edearmont@ameren.com

mailto:edominick@ameren.com

Albert O. Sturtevant, Shannon K. Rust,
Anne M. Zehr & Rebecca Segal

Attys. for Ameren Services Company

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, 20th FI.

155 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215 *

mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com

mailto:rust@whitt-sturtevant.com

mailto:ze hr@whitt-sturtevant.com

mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com

Mark A. Whitt

Atty. for Ameren illinois Company
d/b/a Ameren lliinois

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1690
Columbus, OH 43215 *
mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

Christopher W. Flynn

Atty. for Ameren Services Company
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:cwflynnlaw@gmail.com

Joseph L. Lakshmanan

Managing Director-CoalCo

Oynegy Operating Company

133 8. Fourth St., Ste. 306

Springfield, IL 62701-1232 *
mailto:joseph.|.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Kimberly W. Bojko

Atty. for MISO

Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLLP
280 Plaza

280 N. High St., Ste. 1300
Columbus, OH 43215 *

mailto: bojko@carpenterlipps.com

* Active Parties

Colleen A. Check

Atty. for MISO

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:check@carpenteriipps.com

Matthew Dorsett

Midwest Independent Transmission System
Operator, Inc.

PO Box 4202

Carmel, IN 46082-4202 *
mailto:mdorsett@misoenergy.org

Kyle C. Barry

Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.
McGuireWoods LLP

One Old State Capitol Piz., Ste. 410
Springfieid, IL 62701 *
mailto:kbarry@mwellc.com

Elias Mossos

Atty. for FutureGen Industrial Alliance, Inc.
McGuireWoods LLP

77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100

Chicago, IL 82601 *
mailto:emossos@mweclic.com

Johnie T. Snedeker

Chairman

Clark County Preservation Committee
PO Box 177

Marshall, IL 62449 *

mailte:tedsned @digcomsrv.com

Eric Robertson
Atty. for the Moultrie County Property Owners
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen
1939 Deimar Ave.

P.O. Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040 *
mailto:erobertson@Irklaw.com

G. Ronald Kesinger

Atty. for Morgan County Property Owner
Law Offices of G. Ronald Kesinger

200 N. West St

Jacksonville, Il. 62650 *
mailto:kesingerlaw@frontier.com
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Plus Landowners from Appendix A

Edward F. Flynn, Erick F. Hubbard
& Stephen P. Clevenger

Afty. for the Village of Mt. Zion

Featherstun Gaumer Postlewait Stocks Flynn &

Hubbard

225 N. Water, Ste. 200

PO Box 1760

Decatur, IL 62525-1760 *

mailto:eflynn@family-net.net

mailto:ehubbard@family-net.net

mailto:sclevenger@family-net.net

Gerald Ambrose, G. Darryl Reed,

& Angela M. Weis
Attys. for Enbridge Pipelines {lllinois) L.L.C.
Sidley Austin LLP
One S. Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603 *
mailto:gambrose@sidley.com
mailto.gdreed@sidiey.com
mailto:aweis@sidley.com

Joel W. Kanvik, Director

US. Law

Enbridge Energy Company, Inc.
1409 Hammond Ave.

Superior, Wi 54880 *
mailto;joel.kanvik@enbridge.com

Brian R. Kalb

Atty. for Adam County Property Owners and Tenant
Farmers

Byron Carlson Petri & Kalt LLC

411 St. Louis St.

Edwardsville, IL 62025 *

mailto:brk@bcpklaw.com

John M. Myers

Atty. for the Village of Pawnee
Rabin & Myers, P.C.

1300 S. Eighth St.

Springfield, IL 62703 *
mailto:jmyers@springfieidlaw.com

Joseph D. Murphy

Atty. for Landowners

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation
306 W. Church St

PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750 *
mailto:imurphy@meyercapel.com

* Active Parties

Edward R. Gower

Atty. for Intervenors

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

400 S, Ninth St., STe. 200
Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto;egower@hinshawlaw.com

Adam Guetzow

Atty. for Intervenors

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

222 N, LaSalle St., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60601-1081 *
mailto:aguetzow@hinshawlaw.com

David Streicker

Atty. for N. Kohl Grocer Company
d/b/a Kohl Wholesale

Poisinelli Shughart PG

161 N. Clark St., Ste. 4200
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:dstreicker@polsinelli.com

Luke A. Hagedorn

Atty. for N. Kohl Grocer Company
d/b/a Kohl Wholesale

Polsinelli Shughart PC

6201 College Blvd., Ste. 500
Overland Park, KS 66211 *
mailto:lhagedern@polsinelli.com

Joseph & Barbara Bergschneider
852 Franklin-Alexander Rd.
Franklin, I 62638 *
mailto:paul@lynncpa.com

John T. Long & Tim Shrake

Attys, for llinois Laborers' and Contractors Training
Trust Fund

Cavanagh & O'Hara LLP

407 €. Adams St.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:johnlong@cavanagh-ohara.com
mailto:timshrake@gcavanagh-ohara.com

Kevin N. McDermott

Atty. for the Morgan County Property Owners
109 S. 7th St.

Springfield, iL 62701 *
mailto:kevin@kevinnrmecdermott.com

Robert H. Alvine

Atty. for Central Stone Company
Alvine & Alvine

501 15th St., Ste. 503

Moaline, IL 81265 *
mailto:sarattorneys@hotmail.com



NOTICE TO LANDOWNER

The enclosed notice of a status hearing is being mailed to you because you
have been identified as an owner of property along one of the routes upon which
Ameren Transmission Company of Hinois ("ATXI") proposes to construct facilities.
ATXI filed its proposal with the lllinois Commerce Commission on November 7, 2012.
The filing is identified as Docket No. 12-0598. The vast majority of potentially affected
landowners have already received notice of this docket. You are receiving notice at this
time because it was not until January 7, 2013 that ATXI realized that it had inadvertently
not included you in the list of potentially affected landowners. Scheduling to address
ATXI's proposed project will be discussed at the status hearing described in the
attached notice. No witness testimony will be taken on that date.

You are advised that ATXI is seeking rulings that the proposed facilities are
necessary and in the public interest and that ATX! be authorized or directed to construct
the facilities. In addition, ATXI is seeking a ruling determining the proper
location/routing of the proposed facilities. Whether ATXI's preferred route for the
proposed facilities is the proper route will be determined in this proceeding. This docket
is the only opportunity to contest the route of ATXI's proposed facilities. You are further
advised that lllinois law allows the Commission only 225 days from the date of ATXl's
filing to conciude this proceeding.

If the requested rulings are issued by the Commission and the proposed facilities
are to be constructed on a route on your property, ATXI will attempt to negotiate
acquisition of certain property rights from you. If after reasonable attempts to do so, no
arrangement can be made between you and ATXI, ATXI may file a petition with the
Commission seeking authority to obtain certain property rights from you through
eminent domain so that it may construct the proposed facilities. You should understand
that if your property lies in the path of the proposed facilities and ATXI at some later
date files a petition with the Commission seeking eminent domain authority to obtain
property rights from you, the propriety of the route for the facilities will no longer be a
matter to be contested.

You are invited to attend the status hearing should you desire. Participation by
telephone may be available. Any person who wishes to present evidence regarding the
necessity for or the location of the proposed facilities must intervene, or be called as a
witness by another party, and present that evidence in this proceeding. The date on
which you may present such evidence will be determined at the status hearing
described in the attached notice. If you have any gquestions concerning this matter,
please address any correspondence to:

Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk
lilinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

Qur telephone number is: 217-782-7434.



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state

laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary

ﬁids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the
earing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL 62701,
or by telephone at 217-782-7434. The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a text telephone
(TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434. In addition, persons using a text
telephone have the option of calling via the lllinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844.



Service List 12-0688
Plus Landowners from Appendix A

Christopher M. Eliis, Jon D. Robinson

& Timothy J. Tighe Jr.
Atty. for Macon County Property Owners
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl.
Decatur, IL 62523 *
mailto.cellis@brelaw.com
mailto:jrobinson@brelaw.com

Cary Kottler & Erin Szalkowski

Vice President & Generai Counsel

Clean Line Energy Partners LLC

1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700

Houston, TX 77002 *
mailto.ckottler@cleanlineenergy.com
mailto:eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com

Owen E. MacBride

Atty. for intervenors

Schiff Hardin LLP

6600 Sears Tower

Chicago, Il 60606 *
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com

Edward D. McNamara Jr. & Joseph H. O’Brien
Attys. for Intervenors

McNamara & Evans

931 S. Fourth St.

PO Box 5039

Springfield, IL 62705 *
mailto:mcnamara.evans@gmail.com

Bradley B. Wilson

Atty. for Intervenors

Gates Wise & Schlosser P.C.
1231 S. Bth St

Springfield, IL 62703 *
mailto:brad@gwspe.com

Sean R. Brady

Regional Policy Manager

Wind on the Wiras

858 W. Armitage Ave., Ste. 239
Chicago, IL 60614-4329 *
mailto:sbrady@windonthewires.org

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey
& Adam T. Margoiin

Atty. for The Nature Conservancy

Quarles & Brady LLP

300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 400

Chicago, L 80654 *

mailto:christopher.townsend@quarles.com

mailto:christopher.skey@quarles.com

mailto:adam.margolin@quarles.com

* Active Parties

Rachel Hampton

The Nature Conservancy
1101 W. River Pkwy, Ste. 200
Minneapolis, MN 55415 ¢
mailto;thampton@tne.org

Richard C. Balough & Chery! Dancey Balough
Attys. for City of Champaign

Balough Law Offices, LLC

1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910

Chicago, IL 60802
mailto:rbalough@balough.com
mailto:cbalough@balough.com

Joseph E. Hooker

Assistant City Attorney

City of Champaign

182 North Neil Street

Champaign, IL 61820 *

mailto: joseph. hooker@ci.champaign.il.us

Gregory A. & Theresa Pearce
7564 Hemberger Rd,

Loami, IL 62661 *
mailto;wrenchandchalk2@aol.com

Mark Weinheimer

Atty. for Christian County Property Owners
Polsinelli Shughart PC

Mark Twain Plaza llI

105 W. Vandalia St., Ste. 400
Edwardsville, IL 82025 *
mailto:mweinheimer@polsinelli.com

Richard H. Niemann Jr.
Niemann Foods, Inc.
1501 N. 12th St.
Quincy, IL 62301 *

mailto:rniemannjr@niemannfoods.com

Daniel Breden, Alisha Anker
& Forrest G. Keaton

Prairie Power, Inc.

2103 S. Main St.

Jacksonville, IL 82651-0610 ~

mailto:dbreden@ppi.coop

mailto;aanker@ppi.coop

mailto:fkeaton@rblawyers.net
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Jordan H. Walker

Atty. for Clark County Preservation Committee
Sever-Storey, LLP

335 Ridgepoint Dr.

Carmel, IN 46032 *
mailto;jordan@severstorey.com

James & Tori Phillips

8861 S. Hwy. 341

Chickamauga, GA 30707 *
mailte:gabookcompany@aol.com
mailto:urfun2@aol.com

Lori Spangler, Vice President
JDL Broadcasting, Inc.

PO Box 158

Marshall, IL 62441 *
maiito:wmmc106@agmail.com

Anna Mae, Pamela J.

& Richard T. Gopeland
12541 N.C.R. 300E
Mattoon, IL 61938 *
mailto:rcope51773@aol.com

Donna M. Alien

221 Bay Colony Dr.
Naperville, I 60565 *

mailto; canuplay40@gmail.com

Laura T. Grotenhuis
14435 N. State Hwy. 1
Marshall, IL 62441 *
mailto:cycione@joink.com

Peggy Mills

21547 E. Macke Rd.
Marshall, IL 62441 *

maiito: peg@turbinesinc.com

Walker R, Filbert

Atty. for Bakri’/Adams County Property Owner
Filbert Law Office

PO Box 188

112 W. Washington St.

Pittsfield, IL 62363 ~
mailto:wrf05@frontier.com

Matthew R. Rentschler

Atty. for Timberview Community
Rural King Supply

4216 Dewitt Ave.

Mattoon, IL 61938 *
mailto:mrentschler@ruralking.com

* Active Parties

Janet Roney

993CR 1B50N

Lovington, IL 61937 *
mailto:bluestem@one-eleven. net

Adam M., Magdi & Barbara Ragheb
2502 Jordan Dr.

Champaign, IL 61822 *
mailto:adam.regheb@gmail.com
mailto:aragheb@illinois.edu

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Paralegal
Whitt Sturtevant LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001
Chicago, IL 60601
mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com

Christopher Kennedy

Atty. for Ameren lllinois Company
d/bla Ameren lllinois

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

88 E. Broad St Ste. 1590

Columbus, OH 43215
mailto:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave,

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:grockroh@ice.illinois.gov

Kelly Armstrong & Matthew Harvey
Office of General Counsel

HHlinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 *

mailto. karmstrong@ice.illinois.gov
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov

James V. Olivero

Office of General Counsel
Ifinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, 1L 62701 *
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov

John D, Albers & Stephen Yoder
Administrative Law Judges
lltinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:syoder@icc.illinois.gov



